SEC Form 4	
------------	--

П

FORM	4
------	---

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549 STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPRO	OVAL	
OMB Number:	3235-0287	
Estimated average burden		
hours per response:	0.5	

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange A	ct of 1934
or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 19	

Avista Capital Managing Member IV, Organ LLC			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Organogenesis Holdings Inc. [ORGO]						5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)														
		TAL PARTNER				te of Ea 7/2020		t Tran	sactio	on (Month	n/Day/Ye	ear)			Delov	~)			now)				
65 EAST	55TH STH	REET, 18TH FI	LOOR	-	4. lf A	mendm	ent,	Date	of Ori	ginal File	d (Mon	h/Day	/Year		. Individual o ine)		Group Fili / One Re						
(Street) NEW YO	ORK NY	ζ	10022												n filed by	/ More th							
(City)	(St	-	(Zip)																				
	Socurity (Inc)		e I - Non-Deriv				_		quire		-				-		6.000	rahin	7 Noti	uro of			
1. The or s	Security (Ins	r. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Ex if a	any C		on Date, Transactio Code (Inst		Transaction Disposed Of (Code (Instr.			D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		f 6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	virect (I)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)				
							C	ode	v	Amount	:	(A) or (D)	Pri	ce	Transactio (Instr. 3 ar								
Class A c	common sto	ck	11/17/2020					Р		4,272,	657 ⁽²⁾	Α		\$3.25 ⁽³⁾	29,790	,171	I		See N (11)(12)	lotes ⁽¹⁾			
Class A c	common sto	ck	11/17/2020					Р		50,00	0(4)(5)	Α	\$4	4.4481(6)	29,840	,171	I		(11)(12)				
Class A c	common sto	ck	11/18/2020					Р		45,37	8(4)(7)	Α	\$4	4.6833(8)	29,885	,549	I		See N (11)(12)	lotes ⁽¹⁾			
Class A c	common sto	ck	11/19/2020					Р		36,12	7(4)(9)	Α	\$4	4.9717 ⁽¹⁰) 29,921	,676	I		See N (11)(12)	lotes ⁽¹⁾			
		Та	ble II - Derivat (e.g., p)	tiv uts	e Se s, ca	curiti IIs, w	es / arra	Acqu ants	uirec , opt	d, Disp tions, o	osed conve	of, o rtible	r Be e se	eneficia curities	lly Owne s)	d							
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		4. 5. N Transaction of Code (Instr. 8) 8) Sect Acq (A) d Disp of (I (Inst		5. Number ransaction of ode (Instr. Derivative		ion of Exp str. Derivative (Mo Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4		n of Expira Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4		Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) ed ed		iration Date Amou nth/Day/Year) Securi Under Deriva		unt of rities rlying ative rity (Instr.	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	8. Price of 9. Nur Derivative deriva Security Secur		Form: Direct or Ind	nership of Indi m: Benefi ect (D) Owner	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date	e rcisable	Expira Date		Title	Amount or Number of Shares									
		Reporting Person Ianaging Me	* mber IV, LLC	2		Ţ		1			1			1		1							
	STA CAPI	(First) FAL PARTNER REET, 18TH FI				=																	
(Street) NEW YO	ORK	NY	10022																				
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																				
	nd Address of Acquisitio	Reporting Person on Corp.	* 			_																	
(Last) 65 EAST 18TH FI	55TH STR	(First) REET	(Middle)			_																	

(Sireel)		
NEW YORK	NY	10022

(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of <u>Avista Acquisit</u>		
(Last) 65 EAST 55TH ST 18TH FLOOR	(First) REET	(Middle)
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of <u>Avista Capital P</u>		
(Last) C/O AVISTA CAPI 65 EAST 55TH ST	(First) TAL PARTNERS REET, 18TH FLOO	(Middle) R
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of <u>Avista Capital P</u>	f Reporting Person [*] Partners (Offshor	<u>e) IV, L.P.</u>
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O AVISTA CAPI 65 EAST 55TH ST	REET, 18TH FLOO	R
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of <u>Avista Capital P</u>	f Reporting Person [*] Partners IV GP, L	<u>P.</u>
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O AVISTA CAPI 65 EAST 55TH ST	TAL PARTNERS REET, 18TH FLOO	R
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of Dean Thompson		
(Last) C/O AVISTA CAPI 65 EAST 55TH ST	(First) TAL PARTNERS REET, 18TH FLOO	(Middle) R
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of Burgstahler Day		
(Last) C/O AVISTA CAPI 65 EAST 55TH ST (Street)	(First) TAL PARTNERS REET, 18TH FLOO	(Middle) R
(Olicel)		

NEW YORK	NY	10022
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

Explanation of Responses:

1. This statement is being filed by the following Reporting Persons: Avista Acquisition Corp. (the "Sponsor"); Avista Acquisition LLC, which is the sole shareholder of the Sponsor; Avista Capital Partners IV, L.P. ("ACP Onshore"); Avista Capital Partners IV, L.P. ("ACP Onshore"); Avista Capital Partners IV, L.P. ("ACP Onshore"); Avista Capital Partners IV, GP, L.P. ("Avista GP"), which is the general partner of ACP Onshore and ACP Offshore; Avista Capital Managing Member IV, LLC, which is the general partner of Avista GP; Thompson Dean; and David Burgstahler.

2. Represents an aggregate of 2,142,071 shares of Class A common stock of the Issuer ("Common Stock") purchased by ACP Onshore and 2,130,586 shares of Common Stock purchased by ACP Offshore in the Issuer's underwritten public offering (the "Offering") that was completed on November 17, 2020.

3. Represents the public offering price of \$3.25 per share of Common Stock, without giving effect to the fee paid by the Issuer to Avista Capital Holdings, L.P., an affiliate of the Avista Funds ("Avista Management"), pursuant to the Fee Letter Agreement, dated November 12, 2020, among the Issuer, Avista Management and the Avista Funds, made in connection with the Offering, as described in the Issuer's Current Report on Form 8-K filed on November 18, 2020 and filed as Exhibit 10.1 thereto.

4. The number of securities reported represents an aggregate number of shares of Common Stock purchased in multiple market transactions over a range of purchase prices. The price reported represents the weighted average price per share. Each Reporting Person undertakes to provide the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Issuer, or a stockholder of the Issuer, upon request, the number of shares of Common Stock purchased by the Reporting Person at each separate price within the range.

5. Represents an aggregate of 25,065 shares of Common Stock purchased by ACP Onshore and 24,935 shares of Common Stock purchased by ACP Offshore.

6. Purchase prices range from \$4.38 to \$4.50 per share, inclusive.

7. Represents an aggregate of 22,747 shares of Common Stock purchased by ACP Onshore and 22,631 shares of Common Stock purchased by ACP Offshore.

8. Purchase prices range from \$4.58 to \$4.75 per share, inclusive.

9. Represents an aggregate of 18,111 shares of Common Stock purchased by ACP Onshore and 18,016 shares of Common Stock purchased by ACP Offshore.

10. Purchase prices range from \$4.86 to \$5.00 per share, inclusive.

11. Because of the relationship among the Reporting Persons, the Reporting Persons may be deemed to beneficially own the securities reported herein to the extent of their respective pecuniary interests. Each Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities reported herein, except to the extent of such Reporting Person's pecuniary interest therein, if any. Joshua Tamaroff, an employee of an affiliate of the Reporting Persons, serves on the board of directors of the Issuer as a representative of the Reporting Persons.

12. Pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(4) under the Exchange Act, this filing shall not be deemed an admission that the Reporting Persons are, for purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act or otherwise, the beneficial owners of any equity securities in excess of their respective pecuniary interests.

Remarks:

Exhibit 99.1 Joint Filer Information, incorporated herein by reference.

See Exhibit 99.1 for

Signatures incorporated herein 11/19/2020 by reference

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

<u>Exhibit 99.1</u>

Joint Filer Information

Name of Joint Filer:	Avista Acquisition Corp.
Address of Joint Filer:	65 East 55th Street 18th Floor New York, NY 10022
Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer:	10% Owner Director
Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol:	Organogenesis Holdings Inc. [ORGO]
Date of Earliest Transaction Required to be Reported (Month/Day/Year):	11/17/2020
Designated Filer:	Avista Capital Managing Member IV, LLC
Signature:	
Avista Acquisition Corp.	
/s/ Benjamin Silbert Name:Benjamin Silbert Title: Attorney-in-Fact	
<u>11/19/2020</u> Date	
	1

Name of Joint Filer:	Avista Acquisition, LLC
Address of Joint Filer:	65 East 55th Street 18th Floor New York, NY 10022
Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer:	10% Owner Director
Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol:	Organogenesis Holdings Inc. [ORGO]
Date of Earliest Transaction Required to be Reported (Month/Day/Year):	11/17/2020
Designated Filer:	Avista Capital Managing Member IV, LLC
Signature:	
Avista Acquisition, LLC	

/s/ Benjamin Silbert Name:Benjamin Silbert Title: Attorney-in-Fact

<u>11/19/2020</u> Date

Name of Joint Filer:	Avista Capital Partners IV, L.P.
Address of Joint Filer:	c/o Avista Capital Partners 65 East 55th Street, 18th Floor New York, NY 10022
Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer:	10% Owner Director
Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol:	Organogenesis Holdings Inc. [ORGO]
Date of Earliest Transaction Required To be Reported:	11/17/2020
Designated Filer:	Avista Capital Managing Member IV, LLC

Signature:

Avista Capital Partners IV, L.P. By: Avista Capital Partners IV GP, L.P. By: Avista Capital Managing Member IV, LLC, its general partner /s/ Benjamin Silbert Name:Benjamin Silbert Title: Authorized Signatory

<u>11/19/2020</u> Date

4

Name of Joint Filer:	Avista Capital Partners (Offshore) IV, L.P.
Address of Joint Filer:	c/o Avista Capital Partners 65 East 55th Street, 18th Floor New York, NY 10022
Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer:	10% Owner Director
Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol:	Organogenesis Holdings Inc. [ORGO]
Date of Earliest Transaction Required To be Reported:	11/17/2020
Designated Filer:	Avista Capital Managing Member IV, LLC

Signature:

Avista Capital Partners (Offshore) IV, L.P. By: Avista Capital Partners IV GP, L.P. By: Avista Capital Managing Member IV, LLC, its general partner /s/ Benjamin Silbert Name:Benjamin Silbert Title: Authorized Signatory

<u>11/19/2020</u> Date

Name of Joint Filer:	Avista Capital Partners IV GP, L.P.
Address of Joint Filer:	c/o Avista Capital Partners 65 East 55th Street, 18th Floor New York, NY 10022
Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer:	10% Owner Director
Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol:	Organogenesis Holdings Inc. [ORGO]
Date of Earliest Transaction Required To be Reported:	11/17/2020
Designated Filer:	Avista Capital Managing Member IV, LLC

Signature:

Avista Capital Partners IV GP, L.P. By: Avista Capital Managing Member IV, LLC, its general partner /s/ Benjamin Silbert Name:Benjamin Silbert Title: Authorized Signatory

<u>11/19/2020</u> Date

Name of Joint Filer:	Avista Capital Managing Member IV, LLC
Address of Joint Filer:	c/o Avista Capital Partners 65 East 55th Street, 18th Floor New York, NY 10022
Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer:	10% Owner Director
Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol:	Organogenesis Holdings Inc. [ORGO]
Date of Earliest Transaction Required To be Reported:	11/17/2020
Designated Filer:	Avista Capital Managing Member IV, LLC
Signature:	

Avista Capital Managing Member IV, LLC

/s/ Benjamin Silbert Name:Benjamin Silbert Title: Authorized Signatory

<u>11/19/2020</u> Date

Name of Joint Filer:	Thompson Dean
Address of Joint Filer:	c/o Avista Capital Partners 65 East 55th Street, 18th Floor New York, NY 10022
Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer:	10% Owner Director
Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol:	Organogenesis Holdings Inc. [ORGO]
Date of Earliest Transaction Required To be Reported:	11/17/2020
Designated Filer:	Avista Capital Managing Member IV, LLC
Signature:	
/a/ Daniamin Silhart	

7

/s/ Benjamin Silbert Benjamin Silbert, as attorney-in-fact for Thompson Dean

<u>11/19/2020</u> Date

Name of Joint Filer:	David Burgstahler
Address of Joint Filer:	c/o Avista Capital Partners 65 East 55th Street, 18th Floor New York, NY 10022
Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer:	10% Owner Director
Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol:	Organogenesis Holdings Inc. [ORGO]
Date of Earliest Transaction Required To be Reported:	11/17/2020
Designated Filer:	Avista Capital Managing Member IV, LLC
Signature:	
/a/ Daniamin Silhart	

/s/ Benjamin Silbert Benjamin Silbert, as attorney-in-fact for David Burgstahler

<u>11/19/2020</u> Date